

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.27/2019

Suneel Sharma

.... Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.03.2023**

Since there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, adjourned.

List again on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
17.03.2023.  
Vinod, PS